TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Lakes, L.L.C.		1109/30/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arpac L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Arpac Corp., an Illinois corporation, and Kentco Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as its General Partners	
Street Address:	9511 W. River Street	
City:	Schiller Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60176	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1626697	GREAT LAKES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124767534

Email: lturczak@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC, Laura Turczak

Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle Street

Suite 1300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25306-32929

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura J. Turczak		
Signature:	/Laura J. Turczak/		
Date:	10/13/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Merger - Great Lakes into Arpac#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0209

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Partnership is ARPAC_L.P.
, a Delaware Limited Partnership.
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Limited Partnership is GREAT LAKES, L.L.C. a Foreign Limited Liability Company
Third: The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is ILLINOIS
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.
Fifth: The name of the surviving Limited Partnership is ARPAC L.P.
Sixth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the surviving Delaware Limited Partnership and the address thereof is 9511 W. RIVER STREET, SCHILLER PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 60176
Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving Limited Partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of any domestic limited partnership or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by it's general partner(s), this
Name: MICHAEL LEVY, PRESIDENT Print or type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:35 PM 10/07/2004 FILED 04:35 PM 10/07/2004 SRV 040727434 - 2299486 FILE

RECORDED: 10/13/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0210